
2025 Natural Resources Asset Preservation Allocation - $33M

List Total 33,000,000$                             

1. Buildings and Site Infrastructure Projects
 Project Location/Unit  County Est. Cost 
Replace roof and windows Brainerd Area Office Crow Wing 1,700,000$         
Restore entry and improve contact station accessibility Jay Cooke State Park Carlton 1,500,000$         
Repair parking lot Aitkin Area Office Aitkin 350,000$             
Repair parking lot Region 2 HQ, Grand Rapids Itasca 300,000$             
Replace shop building Rochester Area Office Olmstead 2,500,000$         
Repair roads and parking lot R4 HQ New Ulm Brown 350,000$             
Replace HVAC system R1 HQ Bemidji Beltrami 1,000,000$         
Replace building envelope R1 HQ Bemidji Beltrami 850,000$             
Replace unacceptable building components Statewide Statewide 1,000,000$         

Total 9,550,000$         

2. Roads, Trails, Bridges
 Project (Forestry) Location/Unit  County Est. Cost 
Giese/Herubin culvert replacements Solana State Forest  Aitkin 550,000$             
Holmstrom Road reconstruction, phase 1 Koochiching State Forest Koochiching 1,000,000$         
Dehaven Road reconstruction Solana State Forest Aitkin 300,000$             
Shuster/McConnichi reconstruction Kabetogama State Forest St. Louis 800,000$             
Twomey-Williams and Hendrickson Road reconstruction Pine Island State Forest Koochiching 800,000$             
Pine Island West reconstruction Pine Island State Forest Koochiching 500,000$             
Replace Cyphers Bridge Beltrami Island State Forest  Roseau 550,000$             

Forestry Sub-Total 4,500,000$         
 Project (Wildlife) Location/Unit  County Est. Cost 
Repair road and culverts Arrowhead Lake AMA Crow Wing 350,000$             

Repair roads and culverts at Mille Lacs, Carlos Avery, 
Whitewater WMAs Region 3 Major Units

Mille Lacs, Kanabec, Chisago, 
Anoka, Wabasha, Winona, 
Olmsted 500,000$             

Repair roads and culverts at WMAs statewide Statewide WMAs Statewide 750,000$             
Wildlife Sub-Total 1,600,000$         

 Project (Parks and Trails) Location/Unit  County Est. Cost 
Rehab trail, west of Lake Louise State Park Shooting Star State Trail Mower 700,000$             
Replace Bridge 3, Kruger Forestry Unit R.J. Dorer State Forest Wabasha 175,000$           
Replace Bridge 4, Kruger Forestry Unit R.J. Dorer State Forest Wabasha 125,000$           
Replace Oxbow Bridge Flandrau State Park Brown 100,000$           
Replace North Skunk Cabbage bridge Banning State Park Pine 175,000$           
Replace South Skunk Cabbage bridge Banning State Park Pine 225,000$           
Replace River Trail Bridge Camden State Park Lyon 150,000$           
Replace vehicle bridge Savanna Portage State Park Aitkin 500,000$           
Replace Dry Creek East bridge Wild River State Park Chisago 175,000$           
Repair Hay Creek vehicle bridge St. Croix State Park Pine 75,000$             
Replace campground entrance bridge (Design) Tettegouche State Park Lake County 1,100,000$       

Parks and Trails Sub-Total 3,500,000$         
Category Total 9,600,000$         

3. Water & Wastewater
 Project Location/Unit  County Est. Cost 
Replace Douglas Lodge area water and sewer systems Itasca State Park Hubbard 4,500,000$         

Total 4,500,000$         



4. Hatcheries 
 Project Location/Unit  County Est. Cost 
Repair rearing ponds Waterville Hatchery Le Sueur County 1,800,000$         
Repair rearing pond Crystal Springs Hatchery Winona 600,000$             

Total 2,400,000$         

5. Public Water Accesses
 Project Location/Unit  County Est. Cost 
Otter Tail Lake, Riviera Otter Tail County Otter Tail County 500,000$             

Total 500,000$             

6. Water Control Structures 
 Project Location/Unit  County Est. Cost 
Replace Sunrise Unit North and South Dams Carlos Avery WMA Chisago 2,300,000$         

Total 2,300,000$         

7. Campsites, Group Camps, Shower Bldgs, Day Use Areas, Vault Toilets
 Project Location/Unit  County Est. Cost 
Repair Group Center (multiple buildings) Whitewater State Park Winona 1,500,000$         
Repair Beach House and retaining wall Lake Shetek State Park Murray $1,300,000

Total 2,800,000$         

8. Contingency 1,350,000$         


